above ground, require the extraction of gasoline from the gas pro-
duced in the field; that accordingly for the purposes of this order, the 
total gas outlets for all uses with a reasonable tolerance to take care 
of fluctuating demands and the necessary waste is taken at approxi-
mately two hundred eighty-five million (285,000,000) cubic feet of gas 
each day, and the estimated potential production of oil is taken at two 
hundred thirty-seven thousand five hundred seventy-six (237,576) 
barrels each day distributed among leases and other operating property 
units, as shown in the schedule hereafter set out; and that sufficient 
cause has been shown for the extraordinary relief of a preliminary 
injunction pending the trial of the action on the merits, and the entry